= JOHN DEERE

N
PRAIRIELAND M éGnMs:nN

P A R T N E R S UIPMENT GROUP
WWW PRAIRIELANDPARTNERS.COM WWW.AGRIVISIONEQUIPMENT.COM

2300 W 9th

Winfield KS 67156
Phone: (620) 221-1770
Fax: (620) 221-0225

Invoice To Account No: 159726 Deliver To: SERVICE INVOICE
Internal Used ~ Stock No. 437231 (Sold) ock No. 437231 (Sold) Invoice Number: 1000039970
Invoice Date 02/23/2022
Location: 46
Work Order Number: 2118453
Payment Type: Account
Bus Phone: Bus Phone:
Prv Phone: Prv Phone: Page: 10f7
Work Performed By: Dylan Rippey
Make/Model: Meter Serial Number: EQ Id: Fleet No:
2003 JOHN DEERE 8320 9783 RW8320P012314 170078PLP

Service Reminders:
8320/7313/32P Internal

CORRECTION:

01 SEAT OPERATION - Diagnose

Diagnosed seat operations

Seat would not air up. Found seat fuse was blown and the compressor was getting power but would not air up. Ordered a new compressor

kit. | removed old compressor and lines and installed new compressor fittings and lines. The fitting on top of the bag was leaking so | had to
tighten the fitting again after it was installed. Seat was working like it should.

Parts | Misc Items:

PartNumber Description Quantity Unit Net Value Taxed Ind
P5340132 LEGEND PARTS DISCOUNT -1.00 123.00 -$123.00 N
P5340142 LEGEND LABOR DISCOUNT -1.00 535.05 -$535.05 N
RE331262 Compressor 1.00 426.10 $426.10 N

Miscellaneous Charges:

Labor: $864.50 Parts: .$231.95 OL&M: $0.00 Misc: $0.00 Sub-Total: $632.55

8320/4483/10P Internal
CORRECTION:

R&l Light Assembly

Checked all of the lights and found that four hazard lights were not working and one housing was busted. Had to cut the old bolts for the
housing to be replaced. Installed new lights in all four hazards. Checked operation and they were all working as they should.

Parts / Misc Items:

PartNumber Description Quantity Unit Net Value Taxed Ind
21M7292 SCREW 2.00 0.51 $1.02 N



.’_\_’
PRAIRIELAND 4 Acrvision € Jor Deere

P A R T N E R 8 UIPMENT GROUP
WWW.PRAIRIELANDPARTNERS.COM WWW AGRIVISIONEQUIPMENT.COM

2300 W 9th

Winfield KS 67156
Phone: (620) 221-1770
Fax: (620) 221-0225

Invoice To Account No: 159726 Deliver To: SERV'C E lNVOlCE
Internal Used  Stock No. 437231 (Sold) Stock No. 437231 (Sold) Invoice Number: 1000039970
Invoice Date 02/23/2022
Location: 46
Work Order Number: 2118453
Payment Type: Account
Bus Phone: Bus Phone:
Prv Phone: Prv Phone: Page: 20f7
Work Performed By: Dylan Rippey
Make/Model: Meter Serial Number: EQ Id: Fleet No:
2003 JOHN DEERE 8320 9783 RW8320P012314 170078PLP
Service Reminders:
P37501 FREIGHT 20.85 0.00 $0.00 N
Comment: freight for ah146443
R523306 KEY 1.00 11.06 $11.06 N
RE49778 BULB 4.00 1.37 $5.48 N
RE55150 LAMP 1.00 71.09 $71.09 N
Miscellaneous Charges:
Labor: $246.05 Parts: $88.65 OoL&M: $0.00 Misc: $0.00 Sub-Total:  $334.70
8320/1049/W8/10P Internal
CORRECTION:

03 PUMP WATER - Remove & Install
REMOVE & INSTALL WATER PUMP (8.1 1)
Had to remove timing cover because water pump was seized into housing. | removed the fan drive and belt and drained coolant and

removed water pump nhousing. | removed timing cover to remove water pump since it was seized into housing. | cleaned housing and
reassembled in reverse order. Thats wh time is over on this and clocked onto thermastat segment on accident that is why it is over too.

Parts / Misc Items:

PartNumber Description Quantity Unit Net Value Taxed Ind

AT13740 DRAIN VALV 1.00 3.04 $3.04 N

P37501 FREIGHT 1.00 6.40 $6.40 N
Comment: freight for re250901

PM37529 LIQUID GAS 1.00 19.40 $19.40 N

R119384 Gasket 1.00 18.94 $18.94 N



% =
PRAIRIELAND /[AﬂGHlMSIDN &3V JoHN DEERE

P A R T N E R s UIPMENT GROUP
WWW PRAIRIELANDPARTNERS.COM WWW.AGRIVISIONEQUIPMENT.COM
2300 W 9th
Winfield KS 67156

Phone: (620) 221-1770
Fax: (620) 221-0225

Invoice To Account No: 159726 Deliver To: SERVIC E INVOICE
Internal Used  Stock No. 437231 (Sold) tock No. 437231 (Sold) Invoice Number: 1000039970
Invoice Date 02/23/2022
Location: 46
Work Order Number: 2118453
Payment Type: Account
Bus Phone: Bus Phone:
Prv Phone: Prv Phone: Page: 3of7
Work Performed By: Dylan Rippey
Make/Model: Meter Serial Number: EQ Id: Fleet No:
2003 JOHN DEERE 8320 9783 RW8320P012314 170078PLP
Service Reminders:
R164820 V-Belt 1.00 37.49 $37.49 N
R193883 Hose 1.00 30.97 $30.97 N
R228118 V-Belt 1.00 53.19 $53.19 N
R230480 Radiator Hose 1.00 15.12 $15.12 N
RE250901 Hose Fitting 1.00 63.82 $63.82 N
RE570092 SEAL 1.00 45.94 $45.94 N
SE501596-CR CORE for:Water Pump Reman -1.00 50.00 -$50.00 N
T80123 O-RING 1.00 4.33 $4.33 N
TY26576 Cool-Gard Il Pre-mix 2.5 gal 4.00 41.51 $166.04 N
Miscellaneous Charges:
Labor: $844.55 Parts: $414.68 OL&M: $0.00 Misc: $0.00 Sub-Total:  $1,259.23

8320/1355/B/10P Internal
CORRECTION:

04 Thermostat (Both) - Remove & Install

Removed and installed both thermostats.
Raise hood.

Drain coolant.

Raised hood.



N
PRAIRIELAND

P A R T N - R 8

WWW.PRAIRIELANDPARTNERS.COM

2300 W 9th
Winfield KS 67156
Phone: (620) 221-1770
Fax: (620) 221-0225

4 /]

GRIVSION

N JOHN DEERE

UIPMENT GROUP
WWW.AGRIVISIONEQUIPMENT.COM

Invoice To Account No: 159726 Deliver To: SERV'C E lNVOlCE
Internal Used ~ Stock No. 437231 (Sold) tock No. 437231 (Sold) Invoice Number: 1000039970
Invoice Date 02/23/2022
Location: 46
Work Order Number: 2118453
Payment Type: Account
Bus Phone: Bus Phone:
Prv Phone: Prv Phone: Page: 40of 7
Work Performed By: Dylan Rippey
Make/Model: Meter Serial Number: EQ Id: Fleet No:
2003 JOHN DEERE 8320 9783 RW8320P012314 170078PLP
Service Reminders:
Drained coolant.
Remove thermostat cover.
Remove and install thermostats.
Removed thermostat cover.
Parts / Misc Items:
PartNumber Description Quantity Unit Net Value Taxed Ind
AR4B675 THERMOSTAT 2.00 12.39 $24.78 N
Miscellaneous Charges:
Labor: $476.14 Parts: $24.78 OL&M: $0.00 Misc: $0.00 Sub-Total: $500.92
8320/1505/CS/10P Internal
CORRECTION:
05 DAMPER CRANKSHAFT - Remove & Install
R&l crankshaft damper
Parts / Misc Items:
PartNumber Description Quantity Unit Net Value Taxed Ind
RES57603 TORSIONAL 1.00 327.76 $327.76 N
Miscellaneous Charges:
Labor: $1,682.45 Parts: $327.76 oL&M: $0.00 Misc: $0.00 Sub-Total:  $2,010.21

8320/4303/E/10P Internal
CORRECTION:

06 STEERING CYLINDER EACH - Remove & Install
R&I steering cylinder (each)

REMOVE & INSTALL EACH STEERING CYLINDER
Disconnect hydraulic lines.



N
PRAIRIELAND

P A R T N E R 8
WWW PRAIRIELANDPARTNERS.COM

2300 W 9th
Winfield KS 67156
Phone: (620) 221-1770
Fax: (620) 221-0225

Invoice To Account No: 159726

/[ éGHIMSIDN

UIPMENT GROUP

WWW.AGRIVISIONEQUIPMENT.COM

Deliver To:

lijj JOHN DEERE

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 437231 (Sold)

Bus Phone:
Prv Phone:

Stock No. 437231 (Sold)

Bus Phone:
Prv Phone:

Invoice Number:
Invoice Date
Location:

Work Order Number:
Payment Type:

Page:

Make/Model:

Meter Serial Number:

Work Performed By:

1000039970

02/23/2022
46
2118453
Account

50f7
Dylan Rippey

EQ Id:

Fleet No:

2003 JOHN DEERE 8320

9783 RW8320P012314

170078PLP

Service Reminders:
Disconnected hydraulic lines
Removed spring pins and snap rings
Remove spring pins and snap rings
Remove pins and seals
Removed pins and seals
Removed cylinder

Right side steering cylinder was removed and resealed.

Miscellaneous Charges:

Labor: $365.75 Parts:

$0.00

OL&M: $0.00 Misc:

$0.00

Sub-Total:

$365.75

8320/4303/E/20P Internal

CORRECTION:

07 STEERING CYLINDER EACH - Recondition

Recon steering cylinder (each)

RECONDITIONED EACH STEERING CYLINDER

Recondition as necessary
Took cylinder apart
Record in description

Tore down right side cylinder and resealed and reassembled in reverse order.

Parts / Misc Items:

PartNumber Description

AH146052 KIT

AH146443 Piston

Miscellaneous Charges:

Labor: $219.45 Parts:

$225.84

OL&M: $0.00 Misc:

Quantity
2.00

Unit Net
48.75

1.00 128.34

$0.00

Sub-Total:

Value Taxed Ind

$97.50 N

$128.34 N

$445.29

8320/3030/57P Internal

CORRECTION:



-""\’
PRAIRIELAND

P A R T N E R 8
WWW PRAIRIELANDPARTNERS.COM

2300 W 9th

Winfield KS 67156
Phone: (620) 221-1770
Fax: (620) 221-0225

Invoice To Account No: 158726 Deliver To:

GRIV/SION

4 /]

UIPMENT GROUP
WWW.AGRIVISIONEQUIPMENT.COM

@ JOHN DEERE

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 437231 (Sold)

Bus Phone:
Prv Phone:

Bus Phone:
Prv Phone:

Stock No. 437231 (Sold)

Invoice Number:
Invoice Date
Location:

Work Order Number:
Payment Type:

Page:

Make/Model: Meter

Work Performed By:

1000039970

02/23/2022
46
2118453
Account

6of 7
Dylan Rippey

Serial Number: EQ Id:

Fleet No:

2003 JOHN DEERE 8320 9783

RW8320P012314

170078PLP

Service Reminders:
08 TRANSMISSION - Calibrate

Calibrated transmission
CALIBRATE TRANSMISSION
Warm hydraulic oil

Warmed hydraulic oil

Miscellaneous Charges:

Labor: $365.75 Parts: $0.00 OL&M: $0.00

Misc: $0.00

Sub-Total:

$365.75

8320/1357/AAC/10P Internal
CORRECTION:

09 BELT ALTERNATOR/AC - Remove & Install

R&I alternator-AC belt

REMOVE & INSTALL ALTERNATOR/AC BELT
Remove side shields.

Removed side shields

Raised rear of hood to access belt
Raise rear of hood to access belt.
Detention belt and remove off pulley.
Detention belt and remove off pulley
Removed bolt and spacer to get belt out
Remove bolt and spacer to get belt out.
Remove and install belt.

Removed and install belt

Reassembled bolt and spacer

Parts / Misc Items:
BartNumber Description
R206983 V-Belt

Miscellaneous Charges:

Unit Net
1.00 50.01

Value TaxedInd

$50.01

N

Labor: $285.95 Parts: $50.01 OL&M: $0.00

Misc: $0.00

Sub-Total:

$335.96




PRAIRIELAND M Acrision ) JoHN DEERE
e EQUIPMENT GROUP
WWW PRAIRIELANDPARTNERS.COM WWW AGRIVISIONEQUIPMENT.COM
2300 W 9th
Winfield KS 67156
Phone: (620) 221-1770
Fax: (620) 221-0225
Invoice To Account No: 159726 Deliver To: SERV'C E INVO'CE
Internal Used  Stock No. 437231 (Sold) ock No. 437231 (Sold) Invoice Number: 1000039970
Invoice Date 02/23/2022
Location: 46
Work Order Number: 2118453
Payment Type: Account
Bus Phone: Bus Phone:
Prv Phone: Prv Phone: Page: Tof7
Work Performed By: Dylan Rippey
Make/Model: Meter Serial Number: EQ Id: Fleet No:
2003 JOHN DEERE 8320 9783 RW8320P012314 170078PLP
Service Reminders:
Customer PO No: Labor: $5,350.59
Parts:
Tax Exempt No: 2020 OL&M: $82336
Advisor: Jason Kerwin Misc: $0.00
Sales Tax: $0.00
Total: $6,250.36

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Raceived Bys w s e s e e e e e e Date:




N
PRAIRIELAND M Acrvision E® Jorn Desre

QUIPMENT GROUP
WWW AGRIVISIONEQUIPMENT COM

WWW.PRAIRIELANDPARTNERS.COM

2300 W 9th

Winfield KS 67156
Phone: (620) 221-1770
Fax (620) 221-0225

Deliver To: SER\"CE |NVO|CE
Invoice Number: 10332071010322
Invoice Date: 8/31/2020
Location: 46
Work Order Number: 2064623
Payment Type: Finance

B Prv:
Mo Tech: Page: 10f5

Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number: EqlD: Fleet No:
l John Deere 8320 RW8320P012314 170078PLP

/IDiagnose-1 Retail
CORRECTION:
01 Diagnose: Transmission Issue

Hooked gauges to transmission and lube circuit. Pressure was low on B clutch and lube pressure dropped when B clutch was

engaged. Swapped solenoids from B and C clutches but pressure still low on B clutch. Drained transmission and checked sump
screen. Screen was clean diagnosis is bad sealing ring or piston seal.

Labor: $0.00 Parts: $0.00 OL&M: $0.00 Misc: $342.70 Sub-Total: $342.70

PWR/8000/FWD/590 Retail
CORRECTION:

02 8000 Series MFWD Tractor Inspection

Performed inspection on the tractor. Called the customer and went over the list. He will repair items himself,

Labor: $0.00 Parts: $0.00 OL&M: $0.00 Misc: $885.50 Sub-Total: $885.50

8320/3030/10 Retail
CORRECTION:

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->




RAIRIEL

R AR TN TR s
WWW PRAIRIELANDPARTNERS COM

2300 W 9th
Winfield KS 67156
Phone: (620) 221-1770

Fax: (620) 221-0225
Invoice To Account No: 150726

Deliver To:

4 2

GRIVSION

IPMENT GROQUP
WWW AGRIVISIONEQUIPMENT COM

@ JOHN DEERE

SERVICE INVOICE

Invoice Number: 10332071010322
Invoice Date: 8/31/2020
Location: 46
Work Order Number: 2064623
Payment Type: Finance
Bus: 620-222-1263 Prv: Bus:
Moab: Mob: Tech: Page: 20of5
Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number: EqID: Fleet No:
[John Deere 8320 RW8320P012314 170078PLP |

8320/3030/10 Retail
03 TRANSMISSION - REMOVE & INSTALL

Removed drive shaft shield and drive shaft
Positioned hood foward
Discharged A/C system
Removed front weights
Drained coolant

Drained Hydraulic oil
Removed shields and plates
Disconnected oil lines
Disconnected steering lines
Disconnected A/C lines
Disconnected fuel lines

Removed harnesses

Disconnected drive shaft

Installed front and rear splitting stands

Removed transmission and mid frames cap screws
Slid transmission forward away from mid frame
Installed in reverse order

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->




-'_\w

PRAIRIELANDPARTNERS COM

2300 W 9th

Winfield KS 67156
Phone; (620) 221-1770
Fax: (620) 221-0225

M Acrivision E3) Jorn Deere

UIPMENT GROUWUP
WWW AGRIVISIONEQUIPMENT COM

Invoice To Account No: 159726 SER\"CE INVOICE
Invoice Number: 10332071010322
Invoice Date: 8/31/2020
Location: 46
Work Order Number: 2064623
Payment Type: Finance
Bus: 620-222-1263 Prv:
Mob: Tech: Page: 30of5
Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number: EqID: Fleet No:
John Deere 8320 RW8320P012314 170078PLP 1
Performed A/C service
Filled with coolant
Filled hvdraulic svstem with 107 ats hvaard from bulk.
Part Number Description Quantity List Price NetPrice  Extended Price Taxed Ind
TY22028 HY-GARD Bulk Qt. 107.00 2.92 2,92 $312.44 N
Labor: $0.00 Parts: $312.44 OL&M: $0.00 Misc: $2,530.00 Sub-Total: $2,842.44

8320/3030/20 Retail
CORRECTION:
04 TRANSMISSION - RECONDITION (PST) (Does not include R&l)

Disassembled transmission. Found piston seal on B clutch blown. Clutch plates on B,C,and D were worn close to minimum specs.
Replaced clutch plates and pistons on all 3 clutches. Plates were good on the rest of the clulches except reverse clutch had some
burnt plates. Replaced reverse plates. Reassembled with new seals and sealing rings. Adjusted preload on output and
countershaft. After installation, drove tractor, heated oil, and calibrated transmission.

Part Number Description Quantity List Price MetPrice  Extended Price

19M9214 Screw 5.00 1.38 1.34 $6.70 wlg
AHB89023 SEAL 2.00 26.28 25.58 $51.16 N
F3171R O-RING 1.00 2.66 2.66 $2.66 N
F3353R O-RING 1.00 1.64 1.60 $1.60 N
N153493 O-RING 1.00 524 5.09 $5.09 N
P50631 O-RING 3.00 4.05 4.05 $12.15 N
R106663 O-RING 4.00 1.99 1.94 $7.76 N
R108503 PLUG 1.00 14.27 13.89 $13.89 N
R112857 O-RING 2.00 3.72 3.61 $7.22 N
R119207 SEAL 2.00 12.04 11.72 $23.44 N
R122886 O-RING 1.00 469 457 $4.57 N
R132239 O-RING 1.00 1.14 1.1 $1.11 N
R151701 O-RING 4.00 1.67 1.63 $6.52 N

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->




N
PRAIRIELAND M Asrvision ) Jorn Deere

B AR R UIPMENT SROUP
WWW PRAIRIELANDPARTNERS.COM WWW AGRIVISIONEQUIPMENT COM
2300 W 9th

Winfield KS 67156

Phone: (620) 221-1770

Fax: (620) 221-0225

To Account No: 159726 SERVICE INVOICE
Invoice Number: 10332071010322
Invoice Date: 8/31/2020
Location: 46
Work Order Number: 2064623
Payment Type: Finance
Bus: 620-222-1263 Prv:
Mab: Tech: Page: 40f5
Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number: EqID: Fleet No:
John Deere 8320 RW8320P012314 170078PLP
8320/3030/20 Retail
R163994 CLUTCH PLA 5.00 35.16 35.15 $175.75 N
R174948 Gasket 1.00 35.12 34.18 $34.18 N
R183410 O-RING 1.00 1.57 1.57 $1.57 N
R204520 Ring 11.00 9.15 8.91 §98.01 N
R204521 Ring 6.00 9.90 9.63 $57.78 N
R206983 V-Belt 1.00 50.13 50.13 $50.13 N
R27928 O-RING 4.00 1.64 1.60 $6.40 N
R340027 Gasket 1.00 52.52 51.12 $51.12 N
R62070 Ring 4.00 1.76 1.7 $6.84 N
R99039 O-RING 1.00 4.00 3.90 $3.90 N
RE151144 SEAL 1.00 31.13 30.30 $30.30 N
RE174130 Oil Filter 1.00 87.85 85.71 $86.71 N
RE225759 Piston 3.00 128.85 125.10 $375.30 N
RE294016 Clutch Disk 17.00 52.40 52.40 $890.80 N
RE294017 Clutch Disk 5.00 40.15 40.15 $200.75 N
RE32442 SEAL 1.00 35.06 34.12 $34.12 N
RE576867 SEAL 2.00 3225 29.87 $59.74 N
T121280 SEAL 1.00 15.24 14.94 $14.94 N
T39741 RING 1.00 8.16 7.94 $7.94 N
U10289 O-RING 1.00 3.65 3.57 $3.57 N
U11326 O-RING 4.00 1.76 1.71 $6.84 N
U41966 O-RING 4.00 3.15 3.07 $12.28 N

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->




’-\‘U
PRAIRIELAND A Acrvision € Jorn Dere
=e

P T UIPMENT GROUP
WWW PRAIRIELANDPARTNERS. COM WWW AGRIVISIONEQUIPMENT COM

2300 W 9th

Winfield KS 67156
Phone: (620) 221-1770
Fax: (620) 221-0225

Invoice To Account No: 159726 SERVICE INVOICE
Invoice Number: 10332071010322
Invoice Date: 8/31/2020
Location: 46
Work Order Number: 2064623
Payment Type: Finance
Bus: 620-222-1263 Prv; Prv:
Mob: " Tech: Page: 50f5
Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number: EqID: Fleet No:
[ John Deere 8320 RW8320P012314 170078PLP
8320/3030/20 Retail
U44496 O-RING 2.00 3.07 3.03 $6.06 N
Labor: $0.00 Parts: $2,357.90 OL&M: $0.00 Misc: $6,325.00 Sub-Total: $8,682.90

ATTENTION: Part(s) values for this invoice have changed. Original Invoice Paris Sale Value = $-249.83
INVOICE CONTAINS $31.72 DISCOUNT
Miscellaneous Charges:

Service Accessories

$85.00

Finance Information Labor: $10,083.20

Customer PO No: Type: Multi-use Acct US Auth. No: 327382 Parts: ($249.83)

Tax Exempt No: 2016 Merchant No: 37000393 OL&M: $0.00

Advisor: Jason Kerwin Card No:  X000000000005572 Misc: $85.00

Bill Code: 783 = INSPECTION - TRACTOR Sales Tax: $0.00

[Em— — Credit Plan: 11450 - DEERE AG 180 DAYS NO . $9,918.37

i DOCUMENT COPY J PAYMENTS/NO INTEREST rendTouk____n o
TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Repayment Terms: Customer Disclosure - This form must be signed by the customer to process the Multi-Use Account transaction.
The following special terms, as described in the Multi-Use Account credit agreement, apply to the attached invoice.

180 Days No Payments and No Interest. Following the deferral period, the ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE (APR) applicable to your Account will
apply to this purchase.

This purchase(s) is subject to the terms of the Multi-Use Account, a service of John Deere Financial, f.5.b. | grant the issuer a purchase money
security interest, except as limited in that agreement, in the goods described.

Recelved by: ...... [




